506718114 06/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6764932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOERG PERIENO GERMANN	06/10/2021
ALEKSANDRA DOROTA KOPCZYNSKA-DOBOSZ	06/15/2021
STEVEN JAMES BAILEY	06/10/2021
GREGOR NORISKIN	06/14/2021
HANSEL IVAN GENE IP	06/10/2021
VIVEK KHURANA	06/09/2021
ANNE CATHERINE FELDMAN	06/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17349080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-785-1482

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-9581US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

506718114 PATENT REEL: 056562 FRAME: 0270

Total Attachments: 14

source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page1.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page2.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page3.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page4.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page5.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page6.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page7.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page8.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page10.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page11.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page12.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page13.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page13.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page13.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page13.tif source=409861-US-NP_MS1-9581US-Exec-Assignments-as-filed-6-16-21#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 056562 FRAME: 0271

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

I Joerg Perieno GERMANN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IMPROVED USER INTERACTIONS AND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK DESTINATION", which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 16, 2021 and given Application No. 17/349,080 by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office "US - United
	States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Joerg Perieno GERMANN

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Aleksandra Dorota KOPCZYNSKA-DOBOSZ</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPROVED USER INTERACTIONS AND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK DESTINATION</u>", which:

\times	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on June 16, 2021 and given Application No. 17/349,080 by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office
	when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office " <u>US - United</u>
	States Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

I	l .	
I	l .	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Aleksandra Dorota KOPCZYNSKA-DOBOSZ

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

by

Allothey Booket No. 19151 95010
I Steven James BAILEY ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled "IMPROVED USER INTERACTIONS AND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR
SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK DESTINATION", which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed

the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark

and given Application No. 17/349,080

Office"; this APPLICATION's when known;	Application No., filing date, and Office,
was filed on	and was given Application
No I	by the following Office " <u>US - United</u>
States Patent and Trademar	k Office";

on June 16, 2021

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Deily	6/10/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven James BAILEY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Gregor NORISKIN</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>IMPROVED</u> <u>SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK</u>	NVENTION") disclosed a USER INTERACTIONS A	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on <u>June 16, 2021</u> the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft to Way, Redmond, Washings ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ce "US – United States FEATION's Application No.,	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No. 17/349,080 by Patent and Trademark
	and was giv by the following C rademark Office";	
behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exceptionity, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as contunited States, its territories, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize to insert the Application No., fi	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API zes, and requests, ASSIGN iling date, and Office into	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES")); EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after Application No.	they are known; Filing Date	Office
. ipplication its		

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

l l	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	June 14 2021 Date
Gregor NORISKIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

		Tittomey Donet 110 INDI 300101
l <u>Hansel Ivan Gene IP</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a	and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "IMPROVED	USER INTERACTIONS A	ND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR
SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK	DESTINATION ", which:	
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
	representative, Microsoft	•
	t Way, Redmond, Washing	5 ,
	ATIVES), to insert here	
on _ June 16, 2021	and given Application	No. 17/349,080 by
	ce <u>"US - United States</u>	
Office"; this APPLIC	CATION's Application No.,	filing date, and Office,
when known;		
\square was filed on	and was gi	ven Application
	by the following (
States Patent and		
Microsoft Technology Lic	ensing, LLC, a Washingtor	n limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successor	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")	, is entitled to, and is desirous
of acquiring, the entire and ex-	clusive rights, title and ir	nterest, including the right of
priority, in the INVENTION and t	he APPLICATION (and all o	other applications and patents
derived therefrom, such as con-	tinuing applications, in w	hole or in part, in and for the
United States, its territories, and	l all foreign countries ("AP	PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., f	iling date, and Office int	o the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	- 10-Jine-2021 Date
Hansel Ivan Gene IP	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

		11101110, 200100111011101 900101
l <u>Vivek KHURANA</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("		•
application entitled "IMPROVED	USER INTERACTIONS A	ND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR
SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK	DESTINATION ", which:	
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on June 16, 2021 the following Offi	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing (ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ce "US - United States (ATION's Application No.,	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No. 17/349,080 by Patent and Trademark
	and was gi by the following (<u>Frademark Office</u> ";	
Microsoft Technology Lic behalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and ex priority, in the INVENTION and t derived therefrom, such as con- United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and ir he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in w	nterest, including the right of other applications and patents hole or in part, in and for the
ACCICAIOD la avalace a vitta a vi	and named ACCICA	IFF'S LEGAL DEDDECENTATIVES
•	• •	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after		o the following table for any
	1	Office
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		-
		i

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Mag.	06/09/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vivek KHURANA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Anne Catherine FELDMAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>IMPROVED USER INTERACTIONS AND FEEDBACK SIGNALS FOR SHARING ITEMS TO A NETWORK DESTINATION</u>", which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on June 16, 2021 and given Application No. 17/349,080 by
	the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark
	Office"; this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office
	when known;
	was filed onand was given Application
	No by the following Office " <u>US - United</u>
	States Patent and Trademark Office".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Client Docket No.: 409861-US-NP Attorney Docket No.: MS1-9581US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	6/10/21
Inventor's Signature	Date
Anne Catherine FELDMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)